TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRDC Production, Inc.		04/10/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRP Entertainment, LLC	
Street Address:	7910 Bermuda Road	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89123	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640066	THE RAT PACK IS BACK
Registration Number:	2578115	THE RAT PACK IS BACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)949-8376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (702) 949-8200

TBUNCH@LRLAW.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael J. McCue

3993 Howard Hughes Parkway Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ste. 600

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRDC/TRP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. McCue
Signature:	/Michael J. McCue/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900105024 **REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0108**

Date:	04/24/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=RAT PACK#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into as of the 10th day of April, 2008, by and between TRP Entertainment, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("TRP") and DRDC Production, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("DRDC"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

DRDC hereby assigns to TRP all of DRDC's right, title and interest in and to United States trademark registration numbers 2,640,066 and 2,578,115 for THE RAT PACK IS BACK mark for use in connection with live musical stage performances and clothing, respectively, including the goodwill of DRDC symbolized by the registered marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has executed this Agreement as of the date identified below, the latest of which shall be the Effective Date.

TRP ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

Name:

Βv

Title: MANAGING PRAINER

Date. 4/24/19

DREC PRODUCTION, INC.

Name

Title:

By:

Date: 4 - 12 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 04/24/2008